2021-2022 ESU Wrestling Individual Results (as of 3/10/2022)

Overall Duals Career Overall Career Duals
Weight DIl Rank W-L W-L Fall TF W-L W-L
Alanna Barberio (Fr.) 116/123 5-6 3-2 1 1 5-6 3-2
Avia Bibeau (So.) 136/143 6 11-4  4-2 8 2 11-4 4-2
Josselinne Campos (Jr.) 143/155 -- -- - - 8-6 2-3
Carmela Cancelmo (So.) 123/130/136 7-5 4-0 3 - 7-5 4-0
Shola Cascen (Jr.) 191 9-14  4-7 4 - 14-22 7-9
Janieliz Cotto (Fr.) 109/116 2-8 2-3 1 - 2-8 2-3
Rachel DeGiulio (Fr.) 136/143/155 5-5 5-3 - - 5-5 5-3
Haley Delia (Fr.) 101/109 3-3 2-1 1 - 3-3 2-1
Natalie Dunn (So.) 116 9-9 5-4 3 4 9-9 5-4
Luanna Dutra (So.) 123 1-3 1-1 - 1 1-3 1-1
Emily Klein (Fr.) 123/130 14-6 7-2 8 2 14-6 7-2
Mia Macaluso (So.) 130 12-3  6-0 6 2 12-3 6-0
Lisa McChesney (Jr.) 109 2-4 2-0 - - 3-7 3-1
Avery Meyers (So.) 130/136/143/155 5-5 5-3 5 - 5-5 5-3
Cameron Nunez (Fr.) 130/136 4-9 3-3 1 - 4-9 3-3
Joanne Ortiz (Jr.) 101 4-1 4-1 - 1 6-1 6-1
Tatyana Ortiz (Jr.) 109 -- -- - - 10-5 4-0
Timmory Pisciotta (Jr.) 130/136 1-2 1-0 - - 3-12 2-4
Damiana Racciatti (Fr.) 143/155 -- -- - - -- --
Swornim Shrerstha (Fr.) 101/109 -- -- - - -- --
Bri Simsic (Jr.) 170 10-7 6-3 7 1 11-14 7-6
Cerise Whitlock (Fr.) 191 -- -- - - -- --
Emily Wilson (So.) 143/155 -- -- - - -- --
2021-22 ESU Wrestling Dual Meet Breakdown
Opponent 101 109 116 123 130 136 143 155 170 191
ELMIRA J. Ortiz (FF) Delia (FF) Dunn (TF)  Barberio (Dec.) Klein (FF) Cancelmo (FF) Nunez Meyers (F) -- Cascen
NJCU Delia (FF) J. Ortiz Dunn Dutra (TF) Klein Meyers (F) DeGiulio (Dec.) - Simsic (F) Cascen
LOCK HAVEN J. Ortiz (TF) Delia Dunn (F) Dutra Klein Meyers (F) DeGiulio (FF) Pisciotta (FF) Simsic Cascen
vs. Delaware Valley J. Ortiz (FF) McChesney (FF) ~ Dunn (FF) Cotto (F) Klein (F) Nunez (FF) DeGiuilio (FF) -- Simsic (F) Cascen (F)
vs. Elmira J. Ortiz (FF) McChesney (FF) Barberio (FF) Dunn (F) Klein (TF) Nunez Meyers (F) DeGiulio Simsic Cascen (F)
at Gannon -- Cotto Dunn Klein (F)  Macaluso (Dec.) Meyers DeGiulio Bibeau (F) -- Cascen
atNJCU -- - Barberio Klein (F)  Macaluso (Dec.)  Nunez (FF) Meyers (F)  Bibeau (F) Simsic (F) Cascen
at Elmira -- - Barberio (FF) Klein (F) ~ Cancelmo (FF) ~ Macaluso (F) Meyers Bibeau Simsic Cascen
vs. Sacred Heart (at LHU) - Cotto (FF) Barberio (FF) Cancelmo (FF) Macaluso (TF) Meyers Bibeau (F) DeGiulio Simsic Cascen
at Lock Haven - Cotto Dunn Klein (F) ~ Macaluso (F) Nunez DeGiulio (FF)  Bibeau Simsic (FF) Cascen (FF)

vs. Hiram (at LHU) -- Cotto Dunn (FF)  Cancelmo (FF) Macaluso (F) Nunez (FF) Bibeau (FF) DeGiulio (FF)  Simsic (TF) Cascen (F)




2019-20 ESU Wrestling Dual Results

Dual 1 ¢ Dec. 5, 2019 ¢ Ferrm, Va. Dual 5 ¢ Feb. 29, 2020 ¢ .Erie, Pa.

KING 38,ESU 5 GANNON 23, ESU 19

WT Win Type Loss Score  KING ESU WT Win Type Loss Score GAN ESU
101 --- Forfeit --- - 0 0 101 --- Forfeit --- - 0 0
109 T.Ortiz (ESU) Fall A.Gould 0 5 109 L.Sullivan (ESU) Forfeit --- == 0 5
116 D. Garcia (King) Fall  B.Serrano 5 5 116 T.Ortiz (ESU) Fall M. Vega 253 0 10
123 M. Welch (King) TF L.McChesney  10-0 9 5 123 C.Blarr (GAN) Forfeit --- -~ b 10
130 C.Sisenstein (King)  TF J. Campos 10-0 13 5 130 M. Dockweiler (GAN) Fall  J.Campos 344 10 10
136 A. Aceval (King) FF Forfeit - 18 5 136 S. Floor (GAN) TF T. Pisciotta 10-0 14 10
143  A. Gathings (King) Fall T. Pisciotta 23 5 143 A.Marinaccio (ESU) Fall J. Garcia 2:50 14 15
155 A.Ortega (King) Fall S. Smith 28 5 155 A.Helm (GAN) D B. Simsic 8-1 17 16
170 H.Cancelleri (King)  Fall B. Simsic 33 5 170 S. Cascen (ESU) D D. Morales &4t 18 19
191 T.Heidelberg-Tollson (King) TFS. Cascen 11-0 38 5 191 K. McGarity (GAN)  Forfeit --- - 23 19

Dual 2 » Dec. 5, 2019 « Ferrum, Va.
FERRUM 25, ESU 23

WT Win Type Loss Score FER ESU
101 A.Elizalde (FC) Forfeit --- --- 5 0
109 L.Sullivan (ESU) Forfeit --- - 5 5
116 B.Serrano (ESU) Forfeit --- -- 5 10
123 L.McChesney (ESU) Forfeit --- -- 5 15
130 D.Benjamin (FC) Fall  J.Campos 10 15
136 K. Anderson (FC) Forfeit --- --- 15 15
143  B. Gilmore (FC) Fall T Pisciotta 20 15
155 T. Kleemoff (FC) TF S. Smith 12-0 25 15
170 A.Marinaccio (ESU) D M. Flinkstrom 41 25 18
191 S.Cascen (ESU) Fall A.Langley 25 23

Dual 3  Jan. 24, 2020 - Tiffin, Ohio
TIFFIN 23, ESU 20

WT Win Type Loss Score TU ESU
101 J. Ortiz (ESU) Fall T Oredina 0 5
109 T.Ortiz (ESU) Fall S.Ceja 0 10
116 S. Morris (TU) D L. Sullivan 5-4 3 1
123 S. Stacks (TU) Forfeit --- - 8 1
130 J.Campos (ESU) TF S. Mondragon 10-0 8 15
136 E.Davis (TU) Fall T Pisciotta 06 13 15
143 A.Marinaccio (ESU) Fall A Snyder 13 20
155 T. Hites (TU) Fall  B.Simsic 1:57 18 20
170 J.Lee (TU) Fall S.Cascen 23 20
191 === Forfeit --- -- 23 20
Dual 4 « Feb. 9, 2020 « Springfield, Mass.

ESU 32, STCC 6

WT Win Type Loss Score ESU STCC
101 - Forfeit --- - 0 0
109 T.Ortiz (ESU) Forfeit --- - 5 0
116 L. Sullivan (ESU) D K. Wells 8-6 8 1
123 J.Ortiz (ESU) Fall 0.Meehan 13 1
130 J.Campos (ESU) Forfeit --- -- 18 1
136 T.Pisciotta (ESU) Fall A.Coates-Cooney 23 1
143 A.Marinaccio (ESU) Fall A. Anderson 26 1
155 B. Simsic (ESU) Forfeit --- - 29 1
170 S.Cascen (ESU) Fall M. Williams 32 1
191 E.Beato (STCC) Forfeit --- - 32 6

Dual 1 ¢ Nov. 3, 2021 » East Stroudsburg, Pa.
#15 ESU 30, Elmira 18



2021-22 ESU Wrestling Dual Results

Dual 1 ¢ Nov. 3, 2021 « East Stroudsburg, Pa.

FIRST-EVER WOMEN'S COLLEGIATE HOME DUAL MATCH AT ESU

#15 ESU 30, Elmira 18

WT Win Type Loss

101 Joanne Ortiz FF -—-

109 Haley Delia FF ---

116 N.Dunn (ESU) TF L. Rabine
123 M.Reyes (ELM) Dec.  A.Barberio
130 E.Klein (ESU) FF -—-

136 C.Cancelmo (ESU) FF -

143 T Murray (ELM) Fall  C.Nunez
155 A.Myers (ESU) Fall L.Monterossa
170 S.Chakouian FF ---

191  H.Dahlquist Fall  S.Cascen

Dual 2 « Nov. 14, 2021 » East Stroudsburg, Pa.
#12 NJCU 24, #15 ESU 22

WT Win Type Loss

101 H.Delia (ESU) FF -—

109  J.Drumright (NJCU) TF J. Ortiz
116 B.Frezzo (NJCU) Fall'  N.Dunn
123 L.Dutra (ESU) TF V. Devoto
130 N.Henry (NJCU) TF E. Klein
136 A.Meyers (ESU) Fall  C.Daity
143 R.DeGiulio (ESU) Dec. L.Mayers
155 G. N Mercy (NJCU) FF -—

170 B. Simsic (ESU) Fall E.Tahmazian
191 S.Guerro (NJCU) Fall  S.Cascen

Dual 3 ¢ Nov. 17, 2021 « East Stroudsburg, Pa.
#15 ESU 24, Lock Haven 23

WT Win Type Loss

101 J. Ortiz (ESU) TF S. Reitnour
109 M. Packer (LHU) TF H. Delia
116 N.Dunn (ESU) Fall A. Gil
123 A.Gil (LHV) Fall  L.Dutra
130 L. Sherer (LHU) Fall  E.Klein
136 A.Meyers (ESU) Fall M.Matta
143 R.DeGiulio (ESU) FF -

155 T. Pisciotta FF -

170 J. Johnson (LHU) TF B. Simsic
191  L.Hums (LHU) Fall  S.Cascen

Score

12-0
9-6

Score
10-0
10-0
2:53
4:01
2:41
2:26
11-0
2:07

Dual 4  Dec. 5, 2021 « Collegeville, Pa. (Ursinus College)

#15 ESU 45, Delaware Valley 5

WT Win Type Loss

101 J.Ortiz (ESU) FF -

109 L.McChesney (ESU) FF -

116 N.Dunn (ESU) FF -

123 J.Cotto (ESU) Fall  J.McGee
130 E. Klein (ESU) Fall  B.Schoultz
136 C.Nunez (ESU) FF -

143 R.DeGiulio (ESU) FF -

155 K. Bott (DVU) FF --

170 B.Simsic (ESU) Fall  X.Sotomayor
191 S.Cascen (ESU) Fall C.Jaynes

Score
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Dual 5 ¢ Dec. 5, 2021 « Collegeville, Pa. (Ursinus College)

#15 ESU 37, Elmira 10

WT
101
109
116
123
130
136
143
155
170
191

Win

J. Ortiz (ESV)

L. McChesney (ESU)
A. Barberio (ESU)
N. Dunn (ESU)

E. Klein (ESU)

K. Lanning (EC)

A. Meyers (ESU)
S. Chakouian (EC)
B. Simsic (ESU)
S. Cascen (ESU)

Type
FF
FF
FF

Fall
TF
F
F
F
Criteria
Fall

Dual 6 ¢ Jan. 23, 2022 « Erie Pa.

#9 Gannon 34, ESU 13

WT
101
109
116
123
130
136
143
155
170
191

Win

E. Arora (GU)

K. Pendergrass (GU)
M. Vega (GU)

E. Klein (ESU)

M. Macaluso (ESU)
L. Perez (GU)

S. Floor (GU)

A. Bibeau (ESU)

A. Helm (GU)

A. Devericks (GU)

Type
FF
Fall
Fall
F
Dec
Fall
TF
F
FF
F

Loss Score
M. Reyes 1:33
M. Jessop 2:27
C. Nunez 2:36
T. Murray 3:30
R. DeGiulio 1:49
G. Ustaszewski 5-5
H. Dahlquist 2:07
Loss Score
J. Cotto 1:21
N. Dunn 1:38
C.Blarr 4:17
#9 A. Knappenberger 14-12
A. Meyers 1:36
R. DeGiulio 10-0 0:30
G. Malinowski 1:40
S. Cascen 2:43

Dual 7 « Feb. 6, 2022 « Jersey City, N.J.
FIRST-EVER WOMEN'S COLLEGIATE WRESTLING MATCH IN N.J.

RV ESU 28, RVNJCU 14

WT Win Type
136 C.Nunez (ESU) FF
143 A.Meyers (ESU) F
155 A.Bibeau (ESU) F
170 B. Simsic (ESU) F
191 #7S.Guerrero (NJCU) TF
101  No Contest NC
109 J.Drumright (NJCU)  FF
116 B.Frezzo (NJCU) TF
123 Emily Klein (ESU) F
130 #7 M. Macaluso (ESU) Dec.

EX 116 J. Drumright (N)

Dec.

Dual 8 « Feb. 7, 2022 « Elmira N.Y.

RV ESU 20, Elmira 18

WT Win Type
101 No Contest NC
109 No Contest NC
116 A.Barberio (ESU) FF
123 Emily Klein (ESU) F
130 C.Cancelmo (ESU) FF
136 #7 M. Macaluso (ESU) F
143 L.Monterrosa (EC) F
155 S.Chakouian (EC) TF
170 H. Dahlquist (EC) F
191 T Labady (EC) TF
EX 123 C.Cancelmo (ESU) F
EX 136 C. Nunez (ESU) F
EX 170 B. Simsic (ESU) F
EX 191S.Cascen (ESU) Dec.

Loss

L. Mayers

P. Hevi

E. Tahmazian
S. Cascen

A. Barberio
V. Devoto
#5 N. Henry
N. Dunn

M. Jessop
T. Murray

A. Meyers

A. Bibeau

B. Simsic

S. Cascen
M. Jessop
T. Murray

G. Ustazeski
J. Green

Score
0:55
1:56
1:23
10-0

10-0
0:42
11-4

18-14
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Dual 9 ¢ Feb. 13, 2022 « Lock Haven, Pa.

RV ESU 25, Sacred Heart 17

WT

101

109
116
123
130
136
143
155
170
191

Win

No Contest

J. Cotto (ESU)

A. Barberio (ESU)
C. Cancelmo (ESU)
#7 M. Macaluso (ESU)
S.Vanase (SHU)

A. Bibeau (ESU)

M. Sanquist (SHU)
J. Smith (SHU)

#6 A. Reed (SHU)

Type

NC
FF
FF
FF
TF
TF
F
F
F
Dec.

EX 130 C.Cancelmo (ESU) F

EX 143 S.Vanase (SHU)

F

Dual 10 ¢ Feb. 13, 2022 ¢ Lock Haven, Pa.

RV ESU 26, Lock Haven 15

WT
101
109
116
123
130
136
143
155
170
191

Win

No Contest

M. Packer (LHU)
C. Gross (LHU)

E. Klein (ESU)

#7 M. Macaluso (ESU)
M. Matta (LHU)
R. DeGiulio (ESU)
J. Johnson (LHU)
B. Simsic (ESU)
S. Cascen (ESU)

Type
NC
TF

Dec.

F
F
TF
FF
TF
FF
FF

Dual 11 ¢ Feb. 13, 2022 « Lock Haven, Pa.

RV ESU 39, Hiram 6

WT
101
109
116
123
130
136
143
155

Win

No Contest

K. Bentley (HC)

N. Dunn (ESU)

C. Cancelmo (ESU)
#7 M. Macaluso (ESU)
C. Nunez (ESU)

A. Bibeau (ESU)

R. DeGiulio (ESU)
170 B.Simsic (ESU)
191 S.Cascen (ESU)
EX 136 A. Barberio

Type
NC
F
FF

Loss Score
A.Zanetti 11-0 (:28)
A.Meyers 12-2(3:04)
T. Sanusi :34
R. DeGiulio 48
B. Simsic 1:07
S. Cascen 6-0
A. Zanetti :51
C.Nunez (2:27)
Loss Score
J. Cotto 11-0
N. Dunn 14-10
M. DelVecchio 3:18
L. Sherer 1:22
C.Nunez 11-0(2:05)
A.Bibeau 10-0(2:41)
Loss Score
J. Cotto 34
B. Smith A
K.Hayes 12-1(2:31)
J.Ybarra (2:48)
B.Smith 12-1 (4:17)
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ESU Wrestling Individual Results

Alanna Barberio
2021-22 ¢ Fr. » 116/123 ¢ Telford, Pa. / Hatboro-Horsham

2021-22 Record
5-6 Overall, 3-2 in Duals

NCWWC NORTHEAST REGIONAL 6TH PLACE AT 116

Date Weight Class Result Opponent School Competition
11-3-21 123 L, D, 9-6 Maylin Reyes Elmira Dual vs. Elmira
11-7-21 123 L,D, 10-4 Maylin Reyes Elmira ESU Open
11-7-21 123 L, Fall, 4:55 Alayna Gil Lock Haven ESU Open
12-5-21 116 W, Forfeit -- Delaware Valley Dual vs. Del Val (@ Ursinus)
1-23-22 116 (EXTRA) W, Fall (0:41) Gwenyth Simpson Gannon Dual at Gannon
2-6-22 116 L, Tech Fall (10-0) Bella Frezzo NJCU Dual at NJCU
2-7-22 116 W, Forfeit - Elmira Dual at Elmira
2-13-22 116 W, Forfeit -- Sacred Heart Lock Haven Quads
2-13-22 136 (EXTRA) W, TF Bethany Smith Hiram Lock Haven Quads
2-20-22 116 L, TF12-2 Carly Gross Lock Haven NCWWC Regionals
2-20-22 116 L, Fall (4:55) Carly Gross Lock Haven NCWWC Regionals



ESU Wrestling Individual Results

Avia Bibeau
2021-22 ¢ So. * 155 » Bushkill, Pa. / East Stroudsburg North

2021-22 Record
11-4 Overall, 4-2 in Duals
NCWWC All-American

NCWWC NATIONALS 4TH PLACE AT 143
NCWWC NORTHEAST REGIONAL CHAMPION AT 143

Date Weight Class Result Opponent School Competition
1-23-22 155 W, Fall, 1:40 Gabrielle Malinowski Gannon Dual at Gannon
2-6-22 155 W, Fall, 1:56 Patience Hevi NJCU Dual at NJCU
2-7-22 155 L, TF, 11-0 Skylah Chakouian Elmira Dual at Elmira
2-13-22 143 W, Fall, :34 Temi Sanusi Sacred Heart Lock Haven Quads
2-13-22 155 L, TF, 10-0, 2:41 Jessica Johnson Lock Haven Lock Haven Quads
2-13-22 143 W, Forfeit -- Hiram Lock Haven Quads
2-20-22 143 W, TF, (11-0, :46) Katie Vogt-Shields Hiram NCWWC Regionals
2-20-22 143 W, TF, (12-2,1:22) Temiatyo Sanusi Sacred Heart NCWWC Regionals
2-20-22 143 W, Fall (3:40) Nia Miranda Tiffin NCWWC Regionals
2-20-22 143 W, Fall, (11-0, :46) Madison Sandquist Sacred Heart NCWWC Regionals
3-4-22 143 W, Fall (1:42) Kya Rybacheck Augsburg NCWWC Nationals
3-4-22 143 W, Fall (1:13) #3 Kaylee Lacy Colorado Mesa NCWWC Nationals
3-4-22 143 L, TF (10-0) #2 Ashlynn Ortega King NCWWC Nationals
3-5-22 143 L, TF (10-0) #8 Madison Sandquist Sacred Heart NCWWC Nationals
3-5-22 143 W, Fall (0:23) #5 Riley Aamold North Central NCWWC Nationals




ESU Wrestling Individual Results

Date
11-10-19
11-10-19
11-10-19
11-10-19
12-5-19
12-5-19
1-19-20
1-19-20
1-24-20
2-9-20
2-29-20
3-7-20
3-7-20
3-7-20

Weight Class
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130

Result
L,D6-0

W, D 6-2

W, Fall

W, Fall

L, TF

L, Fall

W, TF 10-0
W, Fall (3:49)
W, TF 10-0
W, Forfeit

L, Fall (3:44)
L,D8-4

W, Fall (1:00)
L,D8-4

Josselinne Campos

2019-20 Record
7-6 Overall, 2-3 Dual

Opponent

Emily Se

Isabella Badon
Bridgette Schoultz
Alexandra Herle
Cheyenne Sisenstein
Destiny Benjamin
Tampreet Saroya
Tampreet Saroya
Stephanie Mondragon
Mikayla Dockweiler
Serena Cervantes
Addison Young
Destiny Benjamin

2019-20 ¢ So. » 130 » Kingston, N.Y. / Kingston

School
Emmanuel
Presbyerian
Unattached
Emmanuel
King (TN)
Ferrum
Unattached
Unattached
Tiffin

Springfield Tech

Gannon
Schreiner

Wisconsin Stevens Point

Ferrum

Competition
ESU Open

ESU Open

ESU Open

ESU Open

Dual vs. King
Dual vs. Ferrum
Shogun Open
Shogun Open
Dual vs. Tiffin

Dual at Springfield Tech
Dual vs. Gannon

WCwC
WCwC
WCwC

Did Not Wrestle in 2021-22



ESU Wrestling Individual Results

Carmela Cancelmo
2021-22 ¢ So. *» 136 » Mohawk, N.Y. / Little Falls

2021-22 Record
7-5 Overall, 4-0 in Duals

NCWWC NORTHEAST REGIONAL 7TH PLACE AT 123

Date Weight Class Result Opponent School Competition
11-3-21 136 W, Forfeit - Elmira Dual vs. EImira
11-7-21 136 L, Fall, (0:21) Savannah Vanase Sacred Heart ESU Open
11-7-21 136 L, Fall (3:22) Zya Taylor Adrian ESU Open

1-23-22 123 (Extra) L, Decision (6-4) Samantha Houser Gannon Dual at Gannon
2-7-22 130 W, Forfeit - Elmira Dual at Elmira
2-7-22 123 (Extra) W, Fall (4:56) M. Jessop Elmira Dual at Elmira
2-13-22 123 W, Forfeit - Sacred Heart Lock Haven Quads
2-13-22 130 (Extra) W, Fall (:51) Ayeska Zannetti Sacred Heart Lock Haven Quads
2-13-22 123 W, Forfeit - Hiram Lock Haven Quads
2-20-22 123 L, TF (11-0, 4:14) Jaryn Strong Adrian NCWWC Regionals
2-20-22 123 L, TF (10-0, 2:22) Bridgette Schoultz Delaware Valley NCWWC Regionals
2-20-22 123 W, Fall (5:58) Ashley Cravo Delaware Valley NCWWC Regionals




ESU Wrestling Individual Results

Shola Cascen

170/191 ¢ Bronx, N.Y. / Harry S. Truman
Overall Record: 14-22, 7-9 in Duals

2019-20 ¢ Fr. 2019-20 Record

5-8 Overall, 3-2 in Duals

Date Weight Class Result Opponent School Competition
11-10-19 191 L, Fall Kaylee Seabolt Emmanuel ESU Open
11-10-19 191 L, TF Issa Salgado Limestone ESU Open
12-5-19 191 L, TF Tavi Heidelberg-Tollson King Dual vs. King
12-5-19 191 W, Fall Andreia Langley Ferrum Dual vs. Ferrum
1-19-20 170 L, Fall (0:43) Jessica Kemgne Unattached Shogun Open
1-19-20 170 W, TF 11-0 Mariah Williams Springfield Tech Shogun Open
1-19-20 170 W, Fall (0:51) Alessande Anderson Springfield Tech Shogun Open
1-19-20 170 L, Fall (2:00) Amanda Pace Unattached Shogun Open
1-24-20 170 L, Fall Jessie Lee Tiffin Dual vs. Tiffin
2-9-20 170 W, Fall Mariah Williams Springfield Tech Dual at Springfield Tech
2-29-20 170 W, D 4-4 Daniela Morales Gannon Dual vs. Gannon
3-7-20 170 L, TF 12-0 Nia Crosdale King WCWC
3-7-20 170 L, Fall (4:06) Maya Shimizu Lindenwood WCWC
Jr.« 2021-22 « 191
2021-22 Record
9-14 Overall, 4-7 in Duals
NCWWC NORTHEAST REGIONAL 5TH PLACE AT 191
Date Weight Class Result Opponent School Competition
11-3-21 191 L, Fall (2:38) Hazel Dahlquist Elmira Dual vs. Elmira
11-7-21 191 L, TF, 10-0 Ashley Reed Sacred Heart ESU Open
11-7-21 191 W, Dec., (13-4) Caira Jaynes Delaware Valley ESU Open
11-7-21 191 L, Fall (0:10) Amara Devericks Gannon ESU Open
11-14-21 191 L, Fall (1:20) Sandy Guerro NJCU Dual vs. NJCU
11-17-21 191 L, Fall (2:07) Lacey Hums Lock Haven Dual vs. Lock Haven
12-5-21 191 W, Fall (5:51) Caira Jaynes Delaware Valley Dual vs. Del Val (@ Ursinus)
12-5-21 191 W, Fall (2:07) Hazel Dahlquist Elmira Dual vs. Elmira (@ Ursinus)
1-23-22 191 L, Fall (2:43) Amara Devericks Gannon Dual at Gannon
1-23-22 191 (EXTRA) L, TF (10-0) Annabelle Helm Gannon Dual at Gannon
2-6-22 191 L, TF, (10-0) #7 Sandy Guerrero NJCU Dual at NJCU
2-7-22 191 L, TF, (10-0) Tayanda Labady Elmira Dual at Elmira
2-7-22 191 (EXTRA) W, Dec., (10-3) Justice Green Elmira Dual at Elmira
2-13-22 191 L, Dec., (6-0) #6 Ashley Reed Sacred Heart Lock Haven Quads
2-13-22 191 W, Forfeit - Lock Haven Lock Haven Quads
2-13-22 191 W, Fall, (2:48) JoRee Ybarra Hiram Lock Haven Quads
2-20-22 191 L, Fall, (2:44) Sandy Guerrero NJCU NCWWC Regionals
2-20-22 191 W, Dec. (6-4) Daniella Morales Gannon NCWWC Regionals
2-20-22 191 W, Fall (2:05) Nyere Grant Tiffin NCWWC Regionals
2-20-22 191 L, TF (10-0, 2:21) Hollie Espinoza Tiffin NCWWC Regionals
2-20-22 191 W, Dec. (8-3) Yamilex Perez Adrian NCWWC Regionals
3-4-22 191 L, Fall (0:43) Sydnee Kimber McKendree NCWWC Nationals
3-4-22 191 L, Fall (1:34) Kaycee Fitero Lindenwood NCWWC Nationals




ESU Wrestling Individual Results

Janieliz Cotto
2021-22 ¢ Fr. » 109/116/123 e Springfield, Mass. / PUTNAM VOCATIONAL TECHNICAL ACADEMY

2-8 Overall, 2-3 in Duals

NCWWC NORTHEAST REGIONAL 6TH PLACE AT 109

Date Weight Class Result Opponent School Competition
11-7-21 116 L, Fall (0:40) Grace Jones Tiffin ESU Open
11-7-21 116 L, TF (16-6) Onnalaya Aguilera Limestone ESU Open
12-5-21 123 W, Fall (1:46) J. McGee Delaware Valley Dual vs. Del Val (@ Ursinus)
1-23-22 109 L, Fall (1:21) Katerina Pendergrass Gannon Dual vs. Gannon
2-13-22 109 W, Forfeit - Sacred Heart Lock Haven Quads
2-13-22 109 L, TF(11-0, 2:18) Madison Packer Lock Haven Lock Haven Quads
2-13-22 109 L, Fall (:34) Kylee Bentley Hiram Lock Haven Quads
2-20-22 109 L, Fall (1:32) Trinity Oredina Tiffin NCWWC Regionals
2-20-22 109 L, Fall (:54) Kylee Bentley Hiram NCWWC Regionals
2-20-22 109 L, TF (12-2, 4:29) Madison Packer Lock Haven NCWWC Regionals



ESU Wrestling Individual Results

Rachel DeGiulio
2021-22 ¢ Fr. » 143/155 « Easton, Pa. / Easton

5-5 Overall, 5-3 in Duals

Date Weight Class Result Opponent School Competition
11-14-21 143 W, Dec. 7-6 Lockslea Mayers NJCU Dual vs. NJCU
11-17-21 143 W, Forfeit -- Lock Haven Dual vs. Lock Haven
12-5-21 143 W, Forfeit - Delaware Valley Dual vs. Del Val (@ Ursinus)
12-5-21 155 L, Fall (1:49) S. Chakouian Elmira Dual vs. Del Val (@ Ursinus)
1-23-22 143 L, TF, (10-0, 0:30) Stephanie Floor Gannon Dual vs. Gannon
2-13-22 155 L, Fall (:48) Madison Sandquist Sacred Heart Lock Haven Quads
2-13-22 143 W, Forfeit - Lock Haven Lock Haven Quads
2-13-22 155 W, Forfeit - Hiram Lock Haven Quads
2-20-22 143 L, TF (10-0, 2:48) Sidney Ramos Tiffin NCWWC Regionals
2-20-22 143 L, TF (13-1, 4:51) Temiatyo Sanusi Sacred Heart NCWWC Regionals



ESU Wrestling Individual Results

Haley Delia
2021-22 ¢ Fr. » 101/109 ¢ Liverpool, N.Y. / Liverpool

3-3 Overall, 2-1 in Duals

Date Weight Class Result Opponent School Competition
11-3-21 109 W, Forfeit - Elmira Dual vs. EImira
11-7-21 101 L, Fall (0:38) Olivia Shore Tiffin ESU Open
11-7-21 101 W, Fall (0:14) Prazthana Nuanngam Delaware Valley ESU Open
11-7-21 101 L, TF, (10-0) Katerina Pendergrass Gannon ESU Open
11-14-21 101 W, Forfeit -- NJCU Dual vs. NJCU

11-17-21 109 L, TF (10-0) Madison Packer Lock Haven Dual vs. Lock Haven



ESU Wrestling Individual Results

Date
11-3-21
11-7-21
11-7-21
11-7-21
11-14-21
11-18-21
12-5-21
12-5-21
1-23-22
2-6-22
2-13-22
2-13-22
2-20-22
2-20-22
2-20-22
2-20-22
3-4-22
3-4-22

2021-22 ¢ So. * 116/123 « Staten Island, N.Y. / Gaynor McCown

Weight Class
116
116
116
116
116
116
116
123
116
116 (EXTRA)
116
116
116
116
116
116
116
116

9-9 Overall, 5-4 in Duals

NCWWC NORTHEAST REGIONAL 3RD PLACE AT 116

Result

W, TF (12-0)

L, Fall (1:01)

W, TF 11-0

L, TF11-0

L, Fall (0:49)

W, Fall (2:53)

W, Forfeit

W, Fall (1:33)

L, Fall (1:38)

L, Dec. (18-14)

L, Dec. (14-10)
W, Forfeit

W, TF (10-0, 2:51)
W, TF (10-0, 3:47)
W, Fall (1:17)

L, Fall (2:21)

L, Fall (1:09)

L, Fall (3:54)

Opponent

Lily Rabine

Sugey Ceja
Kenedi Keesey
Carleigh Czerneski
Bella Frezzo

Carly Gross

Maylin Reyes
Mikayla Vega
Johnae Drumright
Carly Gross

Jayla Oberst
Alanna Barberio
Jayla Oberst
Angela Lorusso
Kendra Ryan
Mateah Roehl

School Competition
Elmira Dual vs. EImira
Tiffin ESU Open
Hiram ESU Open
Adrian ESU Open
NJCU Dual vs. NJCU
Lock Haven Dual vs. Lock Haven
Delaware Valley Dual vs. Del Val (@ Ursinus)
Elmira Dual vs. Elmira (@ Ursinus)
Gannon Dual at Gannon
NJCU Dual at NJCU
Lock Haven Lock Haven Quads
Hiram Lock Haven Quads
Albion NCWWC Regionals
ESU NCWWC Regionals
Albion NCWWC Regionals
Adrian NCWWC Regionals

NCWWOC Nationals
NCWWOC Nationals

North Central
North Central



ESU Wrestling Individual Results

Luanna Dutra
2021-22 ¢ So. * 123/130 ¢ Delran, N.J. / Delran

1-3 Overall, 1-1 in Duals

Date Weight Class Result Opponent School Competition
11-7-21 130 L, Fall (2:16) Naomi Henry NJCU ESU Open
11-7-21 130 L, Fall (1:44) Lily Sherer Lock Haven ESU Open
11-14-21 123 W, TF 10-0 Victoria Devoto NJCU Dual vs. NJCU

11-17-21 123 L, Fall (4:01) Alayna Gil Lock Haven Dual vs. Lock Haven



ESU Wrestling Individual Results

Date
11-3-21
11-7-21
11-7-21
11-7-21
11-7-21
11-14-21
11-17-21
12-5-21
12-5-21
1-23-22
2-6-22
2-7-22
2-13-22
2-20-22
2-20-22
2-20-22
3-4-22
3-4-22
3-4-22
3-4-22

Weight Class
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123

Emily Klein

2021-22 ¢ Fr. «130  Paramus, N.J. / Paramus

14-6 Overall, 7-2 in Duals

NCWWC NORTHEAST REGIONAL CHAMPION AT 123

Result

W, Forfeit

W, Fall (1:21)
W, TF (13-0)
L, Fall (2:43)
L, Fall (5:43)
L, TF12-0

L, Fall (2:41)
W, Fall (5:25)
W, TF (10-0)
W, Fall (4:17)
W, Fall (0:42)
W, Fall (1:27)
W, Fall (3:18)
W, Fall (3:20)
W, Fall (2:35)
W, Dec. (11-6)
L, TF (10-0)
W, Dec. (4-4)
W, Dec. (6-2)
L, Fall (2:34)

Abbi Montgomery
Bethany Smith

Anya Knappenberger
Ariana Wolkerstorfer
Naomi Henry

Lily Sherer

Bridgette Schoultz
Merci Jessop
Caleeann Blarr
Victoria Devoto

Merci Jessop
Mackenzie DelVecchio
Mackenzie DelVecchio
Samantha Parcell
Grace Jones

Cayden Condit

Ariana Wolkerstorfer
Elizabeth Miller
Marissa Gallegos

School

Elmira

Tiffin

Hiram

Gannon
Greensboro
NJCU

Lock Haven
Delaware Valley
Elmira

Gannon

NJCU

Elmira

Lock Haven
Lock Haven
Albion

Tiffin
Lindenwood
Gannon
Colorado Mesa
Colorado Mesa

Competition

Dual vs. EImira

ESU Open

ESU Open

ESU Open

ESU Open

Dual vs. NJCU

Dual vs. Lock Haven
Dual vs. Del Val (@ Ursinus)
Dual vs. Elmira (@Ursinus)
Dual at Gannon
Dual at NJCU

Dual at Elmira

Lock Haven Quads
NCWWC Regionals
NCWWC Regionals
NCWWC Regionals
NCWWOC Nationals
NCWWOC Nationals
NCWWOC Nationals
NCWWOC Nationals



ESU Wrestling Individual Results

Mia Macaluso
Otisville, N.Y. / Minisink Valley
12-3 Overall, 6-0 in Duals

2021-22 ¢ So. * 130
NCWWC ALL-AMERICAN
12-3, 6-0 in Duals

NCWWC NATIONALS 4TH PLACE AT 130
NCWWC NORTHEAST REGIONAL 3RD PLACE AT 130

Date Weight Class Result Opponent School Competition
1-23-22 130 W, Dec. (14-12) #9 Anya Knappenberger Gannon Dual at Gannon
2-6-22 130 W, Dec. (11-4) #5 Naomi Henry NJCU Dual at NJCU
2-7-22 136 W, Fall (1:42) Tiante Murray Elmira Dual at Elmira
2-13-22 130 W, TF (:28) Ayeska Zanetti Sacred Heart Lock Haven Quads
2-13-22 130 W, Fall (1:22) Lily Sherer Lock Haven Lock Haven Quads
2-13-22 130 W, Fall (:44) Bethany Smith Hiram Lock Haven Quads
2-20-22 130 W, TF (:33) Sam Houser Gannon NCWWC Regionals
2-20-22 130 L, Dec. (13-8) Solana Mottola Tiffin NCWWC Regionals
2-20-22 130 W, Fall (1:20) Lily Sherer Lock Haven NCWWC Regionals
2-20-22 130 W, Fall (2:02) Naomi Henry NJCU NCWWC Regionals
3-4-22 130 W, Dec. (5-2) #5 Phoenix Dubose King NCWWC Nationals
3-4-22 130 L, TF (13-2) #4 Claire DiCugno Colorado Mesa NCWWC Nationals
3-4-22 130 W, Dec. (12-11) #1 Montana Delawder King NCWWC Nationals
3-5-22 130 W, Fall (1:10) #6 Solana Mottola Tiffin NCWWC Nationals
3-5-22 130 L, TF (10-0)) #3 Lauren Mason Simon Fraser NCWWC Nationals



ESU Wrestling Individual Results

Lisa McChesney
2019-20 » So. * 123 « Pasadena, MD. / Northeast
Overall Record: 3-7, 3-1 Duals

2019-20 Record
1-3 Overall, 1-1 Duals

Date Weight Class Result Opponent School Competition
11-10 123 L, TF10-0 Haven Pennington Presbyterian ESU Open
11-10 123 L, Fall Jacey King Limestone ESU Open
12-5 123 L, TF10-0 Makayla Welch King Dual vs. King
12-5 123 W, Forfeit - Ferrum Dual vs. Ferrum
2021-22 Record
2-4 Overall, 2-0 Duals

NCWWC NORTHEAST REGIONAL 7TH PLACE AT 109

Date Weight Class Result Opponent School Competition
11-7-21 116 L, Fall (1:23) Cera Jones Adrian ESU Open
11-7-21 116 L, TF12-0 Carleigh Czerneski Adrian ESU Open
12-5-21 109 W, Forfeit - Delaware Valley Dual vs. Del Val (@ Ursinus)
12-5-21 109 W, Forfeit - Elmira Dual vs. Elmira (@ Ursinus)
2-20-22 109 L, TF (14-3, 3:43) Kylee Bentley Hiram NCWWC Regionals

2-20-22 109 L, Dec. (10-2) Madison Packer Lock Haven NCWWC Regionals




ESU Wrestling Individual Results

Date
11-3-21
11-7-21
11-7-21
11-14-21
11-17-21
12-5-21
1-23-22
2-6-22
2-7-22
2-13-22

Avery Meyers

2021-22 ¢ So. * 130/136/143 ¢ Jackson, N.J. / Jackson Memorial

Weight Class
155
136
136
136
136
143
136
143
143
136

Result

W, Fall (4:56)
L, Fall (5:03)
L, Fall (2:05)
W, Fall (1:36)
W, Fall (2:26)
W, Fall (3:30)
L, Fall (1:36)
W, Fall (0:55)
L, Fall (5:26)

L, TF, 12-2 (3:04)

5-5 Overall, 5-3 Duals

Opponent

Leslie Monterrosa
Shawna Oesterling
Madison Matta
Claire Daity
Madison Matta

T. Murray

Lana Perez
Lockslea Mayers
Leslie Monterrosa
Savannah Vanase

School
Elmira
Adrian
Lock Haven
NJCU

Lock Haven
Elmira
Gannon
NJCU
Elmira
Sacred Heart

Competition

Dual vs. Elmira

ESU Open

ESU Open

Dual vs. NJCU

Dual vs. Lock Haven
Dual vs. Elmira (@ Ursinus)
Dual @ Gannon
Dual at NJCU

Dual at Elmira

Lock Haven Quads




ESU Wrestling Individual Results

Ishani Morales
2021-22 ¢ Fr. » 123/130 » Springfield, Mass. / Holyoke

Date Weight Class Result Opponent School Competition

Did not wrestle in 2021-22



ESU Wrestling Individual Results

Cameron Nunez

130/136 « Easton, Pa. / Easton

Date
11-3-21
11-7-21
11-7-21
12-5-21
12-5-21
1-23-22
2-6-22
2-7-22
2-13-22
2-13-22
2-13-22
2-20-22
2-20-22

Weight Class
143

136

136

136

136

136 (EXTRA)
136

136 (EXTRA)
136

136

143 (EXTRA)
136

136

&-9 Overall, 3-3 Duals
Result Opponent
L, Fall (2:00) Tiante Murray
L, Fall (0:22) Michal Buska
L, Fall (0:26) Laila Oribello
W, Forfeit -
L, Fall (2:36) K. Lanning
L, Fall (1:44) #9 Anya Knappenberger
W, Forfeit -
W, Fall (5:10) Tiante Murray
L, TF 11-0 (2:05) Madison Matta
W, Forfeit -
L, Fall (2:27) S.Vanase
L, Fall (5:37) Shawna Oesterling
L, Dec. (8-4) Michal Buska

2021-22 « Fr.

School Competition
Elmira Dual vs. Elmira
Tiffin ESU Open
Adrian ESU Open
Delaware Valley Dual vs. Del Val (@ Ursinus)
Elmira Dual vs. Del Val (@ Ursinus)
Gannon Dual vs. Gannon
NJCU Dual vs. NJCU
Elmira Dual vs. Elmira
Lock Haven Lock Haven Quads
Hiram Lock Haven Quads
Sacred Heart Lock Haven Quads
Adrian NCWWC Regionals

Tiffin NCWWC Regionals




ESU Wrestling Individual Results

Joanne Ortiz
2019-20 ¢ Fr. * 101 ¢ New Milford, Conn. / New Milford
Overall Record 6-1, 6-1 Duals

2019-20 Record
2-0 Overall, 2-0 Duals
Date Weight Class Result Opponent School Competition
1-24 101 W, Fall Trinity Oredina Tiffin Dual vs. Tiffin
2-8 123 W, Fall Olivia Meehan Springfield Tech Dual at Springfield Tech

2021-22 ¢ Jr.» 101/109
2021-22 Record
&-1 Overall, 4-1 Duals

Date Weight Class Result Opponent School Competition
11-3-21 101 W, Forfeit -- Elmira Dual vs. Elmira
11-14-21 109 L, TF 10-0 Johnae Drumright NJCU Dual vs. NJCU
11-17-21 101 W, TF 10-0 Samantha Reitnour Lock Haven Dual vs. Lock Haven
12-5-21 101 W, Forfeit - Delaware Valley Dual vs. Del Val (@ Urinus)

12-5-21 101 W, Forfeit - Elmira Dual vs. Elmira (@ Ursinus)




ESU Wrestling Individual Results

Tatyana Ortiz
Fr. « 109 « Philadelphia, PA. / Mariana Bracetti Academy
2019-20 Record
10-5 Overall, 4-0 in Duals
WCWC All-American
Date Weight Class Result Opponent School Competition
11-10 116 W, TF 10-0 Brooke Richards Tiffin ESU Open
11-10 116 L,D18-9 Kasey Baynon Emmanuel ESU Open
11-10 116 L,D 6-4 Trynadii Rocha Emmanuel ESU Open
12-5 109 W, Fall Aleeah Gould King Dual vs. King
1-19 109 W,D 10-6 Alex Szkotnicki Unattached Shogun Open
1-19 109 L, TF10-0 Amy Golding Unattached Shogun Open
1-24 109 W, Fall Sugey Ceja Tiffin Dual vs. Tiffin
2-9 109 W, Forfeit - Springfield Tech Dual at Springfield Tech
2-29 116 W, Fall (2:53) Mikayla Ortiz Gannon Dual vs. Gannon
3-7 109 W, TF 10-0 Angelina Graff North Central WCWC
3-7 109 L,D8-7 Aleeah Gould King wcwc
3-7 109 W,D 7-3 Clare Garcia Emmanuel WCWC
3-7 109 W, Fall (3:45) Natalie Reyna McKendree WCWC
3-7 109 W, Fall (1:55) Ciara McCrae Simon Fraser WCWC
3-7 109 L, TF 10-0 Brooke Thurber Wisconsin Stevens Point WCWC
2021-22 ¢ Jr. » 109
Date Weight Class Result Opponent School Competition

Did Not Wrestle in 2021-22




ESU Wrestling Individual Results

Timmory Pisciotta

136/143/155 » Stroudshurg, PA. / East Stroudsbhurg South
Overall Record: 3-12, 2-4 in Duals

2019-20 Fr. - 2019-20

2-10 Overall, 1-4 in Duals

Date Weight Class Result Opponent School Competition
11-10 155 L, Fall Taylor Hites Tiffin ESU Open
11-10 155 L, TF11-1 Lauryn Jacques Nassau ESU Open
12-5 155 L, Fall Amy Gathings King Dual vs. King
12-5 155 L, Fall Bailey Gilmore Ferrum Dual vs. Ferrum
1-19 143 L, Fall (1:15) Zoe Gress Unattached Shogun Open
1-19 143 L,D9-7 Lauryn Jacques Unattached Shogun Open
1-19 143 W, Fall (1:08) Addy Coates-Cooney Springfield Tech Shogun Open
1-24 136 L, Fall (0:06) Eunique Davis Tiffin Dual vs. Tiffin
2-9 136 W, Fall Addy Coates-Cooney Springfield Tech Dual at Springfield Tech
2-29 136 L, TF 10-0 Stephanie Floor Gannon Dual vs. Gannon
3-7 136 L, TF12-0 Ana Luciano King WCWC
3-7 136 L, Fall (0:34) Caitlynn Richardson Ferrum WCWC

2021-22 ¢ Jr. » 136/155

1-2 Overall, 1-0 in Duals
Date Weight Class Result Opponent School Competition
11-7-21 136 L, Fall (0:22) Michal Buska Tiffin ESU Open
11-7-21 136 L, Fall (0:55) Hannah Mains Limestone ESU Open
11-17-21 155 W, Forfeit - Lock Haven Dual vs. Lock Haven




ESU Wrestling Individual Results

Damiana Raccatti
2021-22 ¢ Fr. » 143/155 ¢ Liverpool, N.Y. / Liverpool

Date Weight Class Result Opponent School Competition

Did not wrestle in 2021-22




ESU Wrestling Individual Results

Swornim Shrerstha
Fr. 101/109  Queens, N.Y. / Francis Lewis

Date Weight Class Result Opponent School Competition

Did not wrestle in 2021-22




ESU Wrestling Individual Results

Bri Simsic
155/170 « Sussex, N.J. / High Point Regional
11-14 Overall, 7-6 in Duals

Fr. e 2019-20 Record
1-7 Overall, 1-3 in Duals

Date Weight Class Result Opponent School Competition
12-5 170 L, Fall Hailey Cancelleri King Dual vs. King
1-19 155 L, Fall (3.42) Alyssa Marinaccio East Stroudsburg Shogun Open
1-19 155 L, Fall (2.28) Alyssa Marinaccio East Stroudsburg Shogun Open
1-24 155 L, Fall (1:57) Taylor Hites Tiffin Dual vs. Tiffin
2-9 155 W, Forfeit -—- Springfield Tech Dual at Springfield Tech
2-29 155 L, D 8-1 Annabelle Helm Gannon Dual vs. Gannon
3-7 155 L, Fall 1:45 Malea Palahniuk North Central WCWC
3-7 155 L, TF13-0 Ophelia Lara Emmanuel WCWC
2021-22 So.+ 170
So ¢ 10-7 Overall, 6-3 in Duals
NCWWC NORTHEAST REGIONAL 5TH PLACE AT 170
11-14-21 170 W, Fall (2:34) Evie Tahmazian NJCU Dual vs. NJCU
11-17-21 170 L, TF (11-0) Jessica Johnson Lock Haven Dual vs. Lock Haven
12-5-21 170 W, Fall (:26) Xiomara Sotomayor Delaware Valley Dual vs. Del Val (@ Ursinus)
12-5-21 170 W, Criteria (5-5) Georgianna Ustaszewski Elmira Dual vs. Del Val (@ Ursinus)
2-6-22 170 W, Fall (1:23) Evie Tahmazian NJCU Dual at NJCU
2-7-22 170 L, Fall (0:45) Hazel Dahlquist Elmira Dual at Elmira
2-7-22 170 (EXTRA) W, Fall (4:10) Georgianna Ustaszewski Elmira Dual at Elmira
2-13-22 170 L, Fall (1:07) Jacklyn Smith Sacred Heart Lock Haven Quads
2-13-22 170 W, Forfeit -- Lock Haven Lock Haven Quads
2-13-22 170 W, TF, 12-1 (2:31) Kinora Hayes Hiram Lock Haven Quads
2-20-22 170 L, Fall (:33) Aspen Dodge Adrian NCWWC Regionals
2-20-22 170 W, Fall (5:15) Summer Mauk Albion NCWWC Regionals
2-20-22 170 W, Fall (4:57) Georgianna Ustaszewski Elmira NCWWC Regionals
2-20-22 170 L, Fall (1:22) Kayley Rada Adrian NCWWC Regionals
2-20-22 170 W, Fall (:51) Paige Lenhardt Tiffin NCWWC Regionals
3-4-22 170 L, TF (13-0) Jade Herzer Wisconsin @ Stevens Point NCWWC Nationals
3-4-22 170 L, Fall (0:21) Jacklyn Smith Sacred Heart NCWWC Nationals




ESU Wrestling Individual Results

Cerise Whitlock
2021-22 ¢ Fr. * 191 « Wescoville, Pa. / Emmaus

Date Weight Class Result Opponent School Competition

Did not wrestle in 2021-22




ESU Wrestling Individual Results

Emily Wilson
So. » 143/155 » Swedeshoro, N.J. / Kingsway Regional
Date Weight Class Result Opponent School Competition

Did not wrestle in 2021-22




